TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM593446

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Recorded at Reel 6053/ Frame 0318

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA	FORMERLY The Privatebank and Trust Company	08/21/2020	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROJAN LITHOGRAPH CORPORATION		
Street Address:	800 Southwest 27th Street		
City:	Renton		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98057		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85208746	ALLPAKTROJAN PRINT+PACKAGING+DISPLAY		
Serial Number:	85208742	ALLPAKTROJAN		
Serial Number:	86268977	TROJANLITHO		
Serial Number:	86778812	PACKAGE TO WIN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128192565

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com Kate Andes/ White & Case LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1186500- 0003-CM65	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Andes
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Toledo - Release of 2017 Trademark Security Interest (executed)#page1.tif

source=Project Toledo - Release of 2017 Trademark Security Interest (executed)#page2.tif

source=Project Toledo - Release of 2017 Trademark Security Interest (executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release") is effective as of August 21, 2020, by CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The Privatebank and Trust Company, as agent for certain secured parties (the "Agent"), in favor of TROJAN LITHOGRAPH CORPORATION, a Washington corporation (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the Grantor's right, title and interest to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6053/0318.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, the Agent hereby (i) releases any and all continuing security interest and continuing lien upon, and terminates and cancels any and all of its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Intellectual Property Collateral, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Agent may have in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby authorizes Grantor or their authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination, and (iii) agrees to timely cooperate with and to timely take all reasonable actions and to provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives with all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all other documents or other instruments) and to take any further action, in each case at Grantor's sole expense, which is reasonably requested by any Grantor and is necessary to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

AGENT:

CIBC BANK USA (formerly known as The Privatebank and Trust Company)

By: Michael Mullen

Associate Managing Director

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

65309479v.1

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Status</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALLPAKTROJAN print+packaging+ display (stylized with design - no color claim) (class 016)	US	Registered	85/208,746	1/1/2011	4,230,557	10/23/2012
ALLPAKTROJAN (word) (class 016)	US	Registered	85/208,742	12/31/2010	4,122,739	4/3/2012
TROJANLITHO (word) (class 040)	US	Registered	86/268,977	5/1/2014	4,763,078	6/30/2015
PACKAGE TO WIN (word) (class 040)	US	Registered	86/778,812	10/5/2015	5,096,856	12/6/2016

65309479v.1

RECORDED: 08/21/2020